25 Years Service
Luia M. Lawson recently completed 25 years of continuous service at the Raeford Plant of Burlington Industries. She began her employment with the company in the Winding Department as a Winder Tender. She presently works as a Clerk II in the Winding Department. In recognition of her loyal service, she was presented a diamond pin, 25 years certificate and gift by Plant Management.

Farmer learns military skills

Cheryl B. Farmer, daughter of Ernest and Margaret R. Farmer or Rural Route 2, Raeford, has completed training in fundamental military skills at the Army ROTC basic camp at Fort Knox, Kentucky.

Deaths & Funerals

Mrs. Elizabeth Overton Guy, 44, died Friday morning in Cape Fear Valley Hospital in Fayet-

rear Valley Hospital in Fayetteville.
Funeral services were held at 3
p.m. Sunday at Rockfish Taber-

p.m. Sunday at Rockfish Tabernacle Baptist Church by Revs. Carl Strickland and Rev. Jimmy Dees. Burial was in church cemetery. Survivors are her husband:

Survivors are her husband: James L. Guy of Route 2, Raeford; two sons: James Anthony Guy of the home and Michael Linwood Guy of the home; one brother: Mr. Charles Overton of Fayetteville and one sister: Mrs. Betty Johnson of Route 2, Raeford.

Crumpler Funeral Home assisted the family.

Joshua Peterkin

Funeral services for Joshua Peterkin, of 1520 Moore Street in Raeford, were to be held Wednesday at 4 p.m. at Silver Grove Baptist Church. The Reverend W.K. Mitchell

was to perform the service.

Peterkin was 78 at the time of

his death last Sunday.

During his working years,

Peterkin was employed by the civil

Peterkin was employed by the civil service. Peterkin was the Chairman of

the Board of Deacons at Silver Grove Baptist Church and was to be buried with masonic rites. He was a member of East

Freedom Masonic Lodge number 328.

Doby Funeral Home was in charge of arrangements.

Mrs. Connie M. Torrey
Mrs. Connie McLean Torrey, of
1725 Cardinal Circle in Fayetteville, was buried last Sunday at 4
p.m. at the Laurel Hill Baptist
Church

Mrs. Torrey died on July 23 at Cape Fear Valley Medical Center. Reverend Harry McRae performed the service.

Mrs. Torrey is survived by three sisters: Mrs. Dora Leach and Mrs. Lillie Smith, both of Raeford and Mrs. Peggy Scurlock of Lumber Bridge.

Bridge.

Doby Funeral Home directed the services.

LEGALS

NOTICE OF SALE NORTH CAROLINA HOKE COUNTY

Under and by virtue of the power of sale contained in a certain deed of trust executed by WILLIAM H. GILL, to WILLIAM L. MOSES, Trustee, dated the 10th day of November, 1980, and recorded in Book 217, Page 098, in the Office of the Register of Deeds for Holte County, North Condition, default naving been made in the payment of the indebtedness thereby secured and the said deed of trust being by the terms thereof abject to forestown, and he holder of the majority of the payment of the indebtedness thereby secured and the said deed of trust being by the terms thereof abject to forestown, and he holder of the indebtedness thereof the payment of the majority of the payment of the payment of the payment of the payment of majority of the payment of the

LEGALS

door in Raeford, North Carolina, at 10:30 a.m. on the 14th day of August, 1980, the land, as improvad, conveyed in said deed of trust, the same lying and being in Raeford Township, Hoke County, North Carolina, and being more particularly described as follows:

TRACT I: Beginning at an iron stake where the southern margin of Prospect Avenue intersects with

TRACT I: Beginning at an iron stake where the southern margin of Prospect Avenue intersects with the eastern margin of Weaver Street and running thence S 88-00 W 107.5 feet to a stake; thence S 2-00 W 107.5 feet to an iron stake in the eastern margin of said Weaver Street; thence N 2-00 E 107.5 feet along the margin of Weaver Street to the heavinging point

This being a portion of that property conveyed by deeds recorded in Book 118, Page 161, Book 87, Page 329 and Book 106, Page 306, Hoke County Periods.

Hoke County Registry.
TRACT II: Lying and being in Raeford Township, Hoke County, North Carolina, and BEGINN-ING at the northeast corner of Elwood Avenue (called in deed from J.W. McLauchlin, dated March 6, 1900, Portland Avenue) and Highland Street at their cross-ing and runs with east edge of Highland Street North 4 chains and 20 links to Rockfish Avenue. Then East with the south edge of Rockfish Avenue 2 chains and 38 links to a stake. Then South 4 chains and 20 links to a stake in the north edge of Elwood Avenue. Then West with Elwood Avenue 2 chains and 38 links to the beginning, containing one acre, more or

Five percent (5) of the amount of the highest bid must be deposited with the Trustee pending confirmation of the sale.

Dated this 10th day of July,

Dated this 10th day of 1984.
WILLIAM L. MOSES, Trustee
Post Office Drawer 688, 127 W. Edinborough Ave. Raeford, N.C. 28376 (Tel: 919-875-2137)

15-16C

CREDITOR'S NOTICE
Having qualified as Executrix of
the estate of George Pittman,
deceased, late of Hoke County,
this is to notify all persons having
claims against said estate to present them to the undersigned on or
before February 2nd 1985 or this
notice will be pleaded in bar of
their recovery. All persons indebted to said estate will please
make immediate payment to the
undersigned.

undersigned.
This 2nd day of August, 1984.
Elizabeth Mary Pittman
WILLCOX & McFADYEN
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
P.O. BOX 126
RAEFORD, N.C. 28376

376 15-18C

IN THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE SUPERIOR COURT DIVISION 84-E-35

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA HOKE COUNTY

EXECUTOR'S NOTICE
Having qualified as Executrix of
the estate of Elizabeth T. Epstein
of Hoke County, North Carolina,
this is to notify all persons having
claims against the estate of said
Elizabeth T. Epstein to present
them to the undersigned within 6
months from date of the publication of this notice or same will be
pleaded in bar of their recovery.
All persons indebted to said estate
please make immediate payment.

please make immediate payment.
This the 20th day of June, 1984.
Kathryn E. Kirvin
4116 Edenton Lane
Durham, N.C. 27707
13-16C

ADMINISTRATOR EXECUTOR'S NOTICE

Having qualified as Executrix of the estate of Hal J. Womble, decrased, late of Hoke County, North Carolina, this is to notify all persons having claims against the estate of said deceased to present them to the undersigned on or before January 25, 1985, or this notice will be pleaded in bar of their recovery. All persons indebted to said estate please make immediate payment.

This the 20th day of July, 1984.

This the 20th day of July, 1984.
Eula Boggs Womble
hecutrix set Estate of Hal J.
Womble
Russell F. Ferree, Attorney
One Court Square
Wilkesboro, N.C. 28697

LEGALS

CREDITOR'S NOTICE

Having qualified as Executor of the estate of James Eric Wood, deceased, late of Hoke County, this is to notify all persons having claims against said estate to present them to the undersigned on or before January 16, 1985 or this notice will be pleaded in bar of their recovery. All persons indebted to said estate will please make immediate payment to the undersigned.

This the 12 day of July, 1984.

James Eric Wood

Jr-Executor

Hostetler & McNeill

Attorneys At Law

Campus Ave.

Raeford, NC 28376

12-15C

ADMINISTRATOR'S NOTICE IN THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE SUPERIOR COURT DIVISION

84-E-43 STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA HOKE COUNTY

Having qualified as Administrator of the estate of Annie Maude Poole of Hoke County, North Carolina, this is to notify all persons having claims against the estate of said Annie Maude Poole to present them to the undersigned within 6 months from date of the publication of this notice or same will be pleaded in bar of their recovery. All persons indebted to said estate please make immediate payment.

This the 17th day of July 1984.
J. Hugh Lowe
Fulton St.
Raeford, N.C. 28376
14-17C

NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE

UNDER AND BY VIRTUE OF the power and authority contained in that certain Deed of Trust executed and delivered by Harry Jones McConnell, Jr., and wife, Susan Casey McConnell, dated October 29, 1979, and recorded in Book 211 at page 612 in the office of the Register of Deeds for Hoke County, North Carolina, and because of default in the payment of the indebtedness thereby secured and failure to carry out and perform the stipulations and agreements therein contained and, pursuant to demand of the owner and holder of the indebtedness secured by said Deed of Trust, the undersigned Substitute Trustee will expose for sale at public auction to the highest bidder for cash at the usual place of sale in the County Courthouse of Hoke County, in the City of Raeford, North Carolina, at 2:00 p.m. on Friday, August 17, 1984, all that certain lot or parcel of land situate, lying and being in McLauchlin. Township, Hoke County, North Carolina. and more particularly designated and described as follows:

Type of property and location: Residence and lot located at 5143 Highview Drive, Fayetteville, (Hoke County) North Carolina.

Legal description: LYING and BEING in McLauchlin Township, Hoke County, North Carolina, and being all of Lot No. Fifteen (15) of the "RAVEN HILLS". Subdivision as shown by map recorded in Map Book 6, at Page 58 of the Hoke County Public Registry, and also being the following portion of Lot No. 16, recorded in Map Book 6, Page 58, Hoke County, Registry: BEGINNING at a stake NING in the Southwest corner of Lot No. 15 described above, the same being the Northwest Corner of Lot No. 16, and running with the southern line of Lot No. 15, North 76 degrees, 58 minutes East, 161.98 feet to a stake and running thence; South 13 degrees, 02 minutes East 11 feet; South 76 degrees, 43 minutes West, 164.68 feet to a stake in the margin of Highview Drive and running thence; North 0 degrees, 02 minutes West, 12 feet to the point and place of Begin-

ning.
Record owners of property:
FinanceAmerica Mortgage Services, Inc.

rices, Inc.

The sale will be made subject to all unpaid taxes and assessments and will remain open ten days for upset bid as required by law. The Substitute Trustee will require a cash deposit of five per cent of the amount of the bid from the suc-

oessful bidder at the sale.
This 26th day of July, 1984.
John B. Whitley
Substitute Trustee
300 Law Building
730 East Trade Street
Charlotte, North Carolina 28202
15-16C

Vard Salo - Seturday, Aug. 4
Sant Gallonia funitive, etc.

Sant Callonia funitive, etc.

Sant Callonia funitive, etc.

Mrs. Raymond Ellis

14-17P

LEGALS

PUBLIC NOTICE
City of Raeford
County of Hoke
North Carolina

In the Matter of Zoning Mr. Robert P. Flowers 211 Oakdale Gin Road Raeford, North Carolina 28376

You are hereby notified that an application is now pending before the Raeford Zoning Board of Adjustment, asking the said Board for a conditional use permit which will allow the applicant, Mr. Flowers, to locate a mobile home on his lot, located on SR 1482 Shawtown in the extraterritorial jurisdiction of the City of Raeford, in an R-8 district. This property is approximately ½ mile from Raeford on 401 Business Highway North.

A regular meeting by the Raeford Zoning Board of Adjustment will be held at 7:30 p.m., August 13, 1984, at the City Hall. All interested citizens are hereby requested to attend this public meeting and express their views and opinions for the benefit of the said Board.

This public notice is to be published on July 26, 1984, and August 2, 1984. Raeford Zoning Board of Adjust-

Jimmy R. Conoly, Chairman 14-15C

ADMINISTRATOR'S NOTICE IN THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE SUPERIOR COURT DIVISION 84-E-45

84-5-181 STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA HOKE COUNTY

Having qualified as Administratrix of the estate of Odessa McEachin of Hoke County, North Carolina, this is to notify all persons having claims against the estate of said Odessa McEachin to present them to the undersigned within 6 months from date of the publication of this notice or same will be pleaded in bar of their recovery. All persons indebted to said estate please make immediate payment.

This the 20th day of July 1984. Mae Grace McEachin 701 N. Saunders St. Raeford, N.C. 28376

15-18c

NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE

UNDER AND BY VIRTUE OF the power and authority contained in that certain Deed of Trust executed and delivered by George E. Pointon, Divorced, dated August 26, 1980, and recorded in Book 215 at page 492 in the office of the Register of Deeds for the Hoke County, North Carolina, and because of default in the payment of the indebtedness thereby secured and failure to carry out and perform the stipulations and agreements therein contained and, pursuant to demand of the owner and holder of the indebtedness secured by said Deed of Trust, the undersigned Subsitute Trustee will expose for sale at public auction to the highest bidder for cash at the usual place of sale in the County Court-house of Hoke County, in the City of Raeford North Carolina, at 2:00 p.m. on Friday, August 17, 1984, all that certain lot or parcel of land situate, lying and eing in Raeford Township, Hoke County, North Carolina, and more particularly designated and described as follows:

Type or property and location: Residence and lot located at 409 Sixth Avenue, Raeford, North Carolina.

Legal description:
BEGINNING at a stake in the southern edge of Sixth Avenue, which is located S 88-00 E 305 feet from the southern edge of Sixth

CAROLINA Model Homes

We Have Repos For Sale

In Raeford &

Red Springs Area
Call Collect (919) 485-4111
or write
P.O. Box 64849
Fayetteville, N.C. 28306

ROOFING
SPECIALTIES
RES Construction inc
COMMERCIAL or RESIDENTIA
LICENARD & SIGNIFIED
PRICE ESTIMATES
11 YEARS EXPERIENCE
SECOND STEATS - AUGUST
12 YEARS EXPERIENCE

LEGALS

Avenue intersects with the eastern edge of Green Street, in the Town of Raeford, North Carolina; thence continuing with the southern edge of Sixth Avenue S 88-00 E 86.66 feet to the Johnson's northwest corner, said point also being N 88-00 feet from the Ferguson Corner; thence S 2-00 W 200 feet; thence N 88-00 W 86.66 feet, thence N 2-00 E 200 feet to the point of BEGINNING.

Record owners of property: George E. Pointon.

The sale will be made subject to all unpaid taxes and assessments and will remain open ten days for upset bid as required by law. The Subsitute Trustee will require a cash deposit of five per cent of the amount of the bid from the successful bidder at the sale.

This the 26th day of July, 1984.

John B. Whitley
Substitute Trustee
300 Law Building
730 East Trade Street
Charlotte, North Carolina 28202

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE SALE

Under and by virtue of the power of sale contained in a cer-tain deed of trust made by Sallie T. Monroe to Robert Lindsey, Trustee(s), dated the 23rd day of October 1978, and recorded in Book 207, Page 794, Hoke County Registry, North Carolina. Default having been made in the payment of the note thereby secured by the said deed of trust, and the undersigned, WARREN H.
COOLIDGE, having been
substituted as Trustee in said deed of trust by an instrument duly recorded in the Office of the Register of Deeds of Hoke County, North Carolina, and the holder of the note evidencing said indebtedness having directed that the deed of trust be foreclosed, the undersigned Substitute Trustee will offer for sale at the Courthouse Door, in the City of Raeford, Hoke County, North Carolina, at Ten-Thirty (10:30) a.m. on Friday, the 24th day of August, 1984 and will sell to the highest bidder for cash the following real estate, situate in the township of AN-TIOCH, Hoke County, North Carolina, and being more par-ticularly as follows: BEGINNING at an iron stake

with a dogwood point in the Southern right of way (30 feet from center) of the above mentioned State Road No. 1448, said iron stake being located N-85-30 W. 308.4 feet from a point where the Eastern line of the tract of which this is a part intersects said rightof-way, and running thence S 4-30 W 622 feet to an iron stake with a gum pointer; thence N 85-30 W 210 feet to an iron stake with a hickory and sweet gum pointer; thence N 4-30 E. 622 feet to an iron stake in the Southern right-of-way (30 feet from Center) of the above mentioned State Road No. 1448; thence as said right of way S 85-30 E 210 feet to the point of Beginning, containing 3 acres and being a portion of the Duncan L. Thomas Estate lands, also a portion of Lot No. 2 of the Arch McLean Estate. Also see Deed Book 69, Page 597, Hoke County Registry. Including the single family dwelling located thereon: said property being located at Route 1, Box 333 Shannon, North Carolina.

This sale is made subject to all taxes and prior liens or encumbrances of record against the said property, and any recorded releases.

A cash deposit of ten percent (10%) of the purchase price will be required at the time of sale.

This 20th day of July, 1984.
WARREN H. COOLIDGE,
SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE
COOLIDGE & CRAIG, P.A.
Attorneys at Law, P.O. Box 153
Fayetteville, North Carolina 28302

PEACHES

Raz Autry & Son
Red Heven
\$1000 Bookel

Blakes 600 Beals Call 875-3787 875-8774 875-8879

JERRY
JORDAN
1-800-672-2277
CLARK
Chevrolet-Cedillet
PINEHURST, N.C.

LEGALS

NOTICE OF SALE OF LAND UNDER DEED OF TRUST

Under and by virtue of the power of sale contained in that certain deed of trust executed on the 23rd day of November, 1981 by TONY OXENDINE and wife, DIANE M. OXENDINE, and recorded in Book 221, Page 272, in the office of the Register of Deeds of Hoke County, North Carolina, default having been made in the payment of the indebtedness secured thereby, Duncan B. McFadyen, III, will at 12:00 o'clock noon on August 7, 1984, offer for sale to the highest bidder at public auction at the courthouse door in Hoke County, North Carolina, the following described tracts or parcels of land described below:

LYING and BEING in Raeford Township, Hoke County, North Carolina -

TRACT I: Being all of Lot No. Nineteen (19) of the Holly Park Subdivision, Section No. 2, as shown in Map Book 5, Page 77 of the Hoke County Public Registry to which reference is also made for a more detailed description.

This conveyance is made subject to Restrictive Covenants that will appear of record.

TRACT II: BEGINNING at an iron stake in the east right of way (25 feet from center of Oak Street, said stake being the southwest corner of Lot No. 19, Book 5, Page 77) and running thence as the south line of Lot 19, S 82-15 E 135 feet to an iron stake, the southeast corner of Lot No. 19; thence S 7-45 W 40 feet to an iron stake; thence N 82-15 W 135 feet to an iron stake; thence N 7-45 E 40 feet to the BEGINNING, containing 0.12 acre, more or less, and being a portion of Lot No. 20, Map Book 5, Page 77, Hoke County Registry.

There is reserved a ten (10) foot wide drainage and utility easement along the entire south boundary of the above described lot.

This property is being sold subject to outstanding taxes, if any, and all prior liens of record as they may appear.

The highest bidder will be required to deposit in cash at the sale an amount equal to ten (10%) percent of the amount of his bid up to One Thousand (\$1,000.00) Dollars plus five (5%) percent of the excess of said bid over \$1,000.00.

This the 11th day of July, 1984.

Duncan B. McFadyen, III,

Trustee

WILLCOX & McFADYEN ATTORNEYS AT LAW RAEFORD, N.C.

THE PUBLIC

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC COLIFORM BACTERIA FOUND IN DRINKING WATER

During July, coliform bacteria was found in drinking water samples from the Wrightsboro Waterworks water system above the limit as it appears in the "Rules Governing Public Water Supplies"

Coliform bacteria is an environmental bacteria which is found in the soil and intestinal tract of warm blooded animals. The presence of coliform bacteria in drinking water indicates that some contamination has occurred.

In an attempt to correct the cause of the contamination we have done the following:

We have flushed wat

Check samples submitted on July 23 and 24, 1984 show the water to be free of coliform bacteria.

If you have questions about this

notice, please contact:
MRS. LUCILLE T. SESSOMS
WRIGHTSBORO WATERWORKS
P.O. BOX 849
RAEFORD, N.C. 28376

919-875-5064

15-17C

OFFICE

700 Harris Ave.

1,005 Sq. Ft.
Fireproof storage room with vault door, well developed commercial & residential

875-2760

7